COMMON MODE CHOKE COILS / LFV TYPE
   CORE MASTER ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
FEATURES
 Wide inductance range
 Easy PC Board Mounting
 High levels of safety and reliability
 Available as vertically or horizontally mounted

microcomputers, peripheral devices, Countermeasures against
common-mode noise at composite at video signals.
ORDERING CODE
SRF □□□□ – 102
SHAPES
DIMENSIONS (UNIT: mm)
Part No. A B C (Max) D (Ref.) E (Ref.) F (Ref.) G (Ref.)
SRF 485025 4.8  0.3 5.0  0.3 2.5 1.35 1.7 1.6 1.0
SRF 485045 4.8  0.3 5.0  0.3 4.5 1.35 1.7 1.6 1.0
Product Symbol
Dimension (in mm)
Impedance
COMMON MODE CHOKE COILS / SRF TYPE
CORE MASTER ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS FOR SRF485025
Part No.
Impedance
(Ω) ( TYP )
N1=N2
Test Frequency
(MHz)
DC Resistance
(mΩ) (Max)
Rated Current
(mA)(Max)
SRF485025-101 □ 100 100MHz 12.6 6500
SRF485025-251 □ 250 100MHz 19.6 5000
SRF485025-351 □ 350 100MHz 20.0 4000
SRF485025-501 □ 500 100MHz 26.6 4000
SRF485025-102 □ 1000 100MHz 33.6 2000
SRF485025-142 □ 1400 100MHz 56.0 1500
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS FOR SRF485045
Part No.
Impedance
(Ω) ( TYP )
N1=N2
Test Frequency
(MHz)
DC Resistance
(mΩ) (Max)
Rated Current
(mA)(Max)
SRF485045-191 □ 190 100MHz 20 5000
SRF485045-351 □ 350 100MHz 40 2000
SRF485045-501 □ 500 100MHz 50 1800
SRF485045-801 □ 800 100MHz 50 1500
SRF485045-102 □ 1000 100MHz 60 1500
SRF485045-152 □ 1500 100MHz 100 1000
SRF485045-302 □ 3000 100MHz 300 500
COMMON MODE SMD POWER INDUCTORS / SRI-4PAD TYPE
CORE MASTER ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
FEATURES
 Low voltage power supply is prosperous accordingly power saving.
 Four terminals choke coil available for DC-DC converter of less
than 3.3V input voltage.
APPLICATIONS
 TVs and audio equipment.
 Satellite communication systems.
 Microwave equipment.
ORDERING CODE
SRI □□□□ – □□□ □ – 4PAD
SHAPES
DIMENSIONS (UNIT: mm)
Part No. A B (MAX) C (REF) D (REF) E (REF) F (REF)
SRI0703-4PAD 7.3 ± 0.3 3.5 5.0 0.8 2.1 1.1
SRI0704-4PAD 7.3 ± 0.3 4.8 5.0 0.8 2.1 1.1
SRI1205-4PAD 12.0 ± 0.5 6.5 7.6 2.0 2.9 1.6
SRI1207-4PAD 12.0 ± 0.5 8.5 7.6 2.0 2.9 1.6
Inductance
Dimension
Product Symbol
Tolerance (M:±20%)
COMMON MODE SMD POWER INDUCTORS / SRI-4PAD TYPE
CORE MASTER ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS FOR SRI0703**-4PAD
Part No. L1=L2 (μH) DCR(mΩ) (max) IDC (A) (max)
SRI0703-4R7 □-4PAD 4.7 50 3.20
SRI0703-100 □-4PAD 10 200 2.40
SRI0703-200 □-4PAD 20 280 1.60
SRI0703-220 □-4PAD 22 400 1.60
SRI0703-470 □-4PAD 47 560 1.10
SRI0703-510 □-4PAD 51 700 1.00
SRI0703-221 □-4PAD 220 3000 0.53
SRI0703-251 □-4PAD 250 4200 0.34
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS FOR SRI0704**-4PAD
Part No. L1=L2(μH) DCR (mΩ) (max) IDC (A) (max)
SRI0704-2R5 □-4PAD 2.5 19.8 5.67
SRI0704-3R3 □-4PAD 3.3 24.2 4.86
SRI0704-4R7 □-4PAD 4.7 28.6 4.14
SRI0704-5R6 □-4PAD 5.6 35.2 3.78
SRI0704-6R8 □-4PAD 6.8 38.5 3.51
SRI0704-8R2 □-4PAD 8.2 47.3 3.15
SRI0704-100 □-4PAD 10 55.0 2.70
SRI0704-150 □-4PAD 15 77.0 2.16
SRI0704-220 □-4PAD 22 121 1.89
SRI0704-330 □-4PAD 33 165 1.53
SRI0704-470 □-4PAD 47 231 1.26
SRI0704-560 □-4PAD 56 297 1.17
SRI0704-680 □-4PAD 68 352 1.08
SRI0704-820 □-4PAD 82 396 0.99
SRI0704-101 □-4PAD 100 495 0.88
SRI0704-121 □-4PAD 120 616 0.81
SRI0704-151 □-4PAD 150 742 0.72
SRI0704-181 □-4PAD 180 913 0.65
SRI0704-221 □-4PAD 220 1210 0.59
SRI0704-271 □-4PAD 270 1430 0.54
SRI0704-331 □-4PAD 330 1760 0.48
SRI0704-391 □-4PAD 390 2310 0.45
SRI0704-471 □-4PAD 470 2585 0.41
SRI0704-561 □-4PAD 560 2915 0.37
SRI0704-681 □-4PAD 680 3850 0.34
SRI0704-821 □-4PAD 820 4290 0.31
SRI0704-102 □-4PAD 1000 5940 0.27
COMMON MODE SMD POWER INDUCTORS / SRI-4PAD TYPE
CORE MASTER ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS FOR SRI1205**-4PAD
Part No. L1=L2(μH) DCR (mΩ) (max) IDC (A) (max)
SRI1205-4R7 □-4PAD 4.7 19.8 9.27
SRI1205-5R6 □-4PAD 5.6 22.0 8.69
SRI1205-6R8 □-4PAD 6.8 26.4 8.28
SRI1205-8R2 □-4PAD 8.2 28.6 7.69
SRI1205-100 □-4PAD 10 33.0 6.66
SRI1205-120 □-4PAD 12 40.7 6.17
SRI1205-150 □-4PAD 15 46.2 5.48
SRI1205-180 □-4PAD 18 52.8 4.77
SRI1205-220 □-4PAD 22 63.8 4.50
SRI1205-270 □-4PAD 27 68.2 4.19
SRI1205-330 □-4PAD 33 73.7 3.79
SRI1205-390 □-4PAD 39 78.1 3.42
SRI1205-470 □-4PAD 47 95.7 2.92
SRI1205-560 □-4PAD 56 108 2.76
SRI1205-680 □-4PAD 68 118 2.54
SRI1205-820 □-4PAD 82 150 2.29
SRI1205-101 □-4PAD 100 177 1.98
SRI1205-121 □-4PAD 120 229 1.84
SRI1205-151 □-4PAD 150 261 1.63
SRI1205-181 □-4PAD 180 294 1.44
SRI1205-221 □-4PAD 220 380 1.35
SRI1205-271 □-4PAD 270 443 1.26
SRI1205-331 □-4PAD 330 600 1.15
SRI1205-391 □-4PAD 390 660 1.04
SRI1205-471 □-4PAD 470 874 0.90
SRI1205-561 □-4PAD 560 995 0.85
SRI1205-681 □-4PAD 680 1133 0.79
SRI1205-821 □-4PAD 820 1457 0.71
SRI1205-102 □-4PAD 1000 1683 0.62
COMMON MODE SMD POWER INDUCTORS / SRI-4PAD TYPE
CORE MASTER ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS FOR SRI1207**-4PAD
Part No. L1=L2(μH) DCR (mΩ) (max) IDC (A) (max)
SRI1207-4R7 □-4PAD 4.7 20.9 13.40
SRI1207-5R6 □-4PAD 5.6 25.3 12.00
SRI1207-6R8 □-4PAD 6.8 26.4 11.70
SRI1207-8R2 □-4PAD 8.2 27.5 9.72
SRI1207-100 □-4PAD 10 31.9 9.45
SRI1207-120 □-4PAD 12 34.1 8.64
SRI1207-150 □-4PAD 15 39.6 8.19
SRI1207-180 □-4PAD 18 44.0 7.20
SRI1207-220 □-4PAD 22 52.8 6.12
SRI1207-270 □-4PAD 27 66.0 5.85
SRI1207-330 □-4PAD 33 82.5 5.04
SRI1207-390 □-4PAD 39 88.0 4.95
SRI1207-470 □-4PAD 47 99.0 4.68
SRI1207-560 □-4PAD 56 104 4.05
SRI1207-680 □-4PAD 68 115 3.69
SRI1207-820 □-4PAD 82 154 3.42
SRI1207-101 □-4PAD 100 165 3.06
SRI1207-121 □-4PAD 120 225 2.88
SRI1207-151 □-4PAD 150 253 2.52
SRI1207-181 □-4PAD 180 280 2.25
SRI1207-221 □-4PAD 220 379 2.07
SRI1207-271 □-4PAD 270 495 1.89
SRI1207-331 □-4PAD 330 561 1.71
SRI1207-391 □-4PAD 390 616 1.53
SRI1207-471 □-4PAD 470 841 1.44
SRI1207-561 □-4PAD 560 929 1.35
SRI1207-681 □-4PAD 680 1259 1.17
SRI1207-821 □-4PAD 820 1402 1.08
SRI1207-102 □-4PAD 1000 1556 0.99
＊Test Frequency : 100KHZ
FIXED INDUCTORS / AL TYPE
   CORE MASTER ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.

Quality
Factor
(Min)
Test
Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)
Min
DCR
(Ω)
Max
IDC
(mA)
Max
AL 0204-1R0 K 1.0 35 25.2 150 0.80 270
AL 0204-1R2 K 1.2 40 7.96 110 0.90 260
AL 0204-1R5 K 1.5 40 7.96 70 1.00 250
AL 0204-1R8 K 1.8 40 7.96 60 1.10 240
AL 0204-2R2 K 2.2 40 7.96 45 1.20 230
AL 0204-2R7 K 2.7 40 7.96 40 1.30 220
AL 0204-3R3 K 3.3 40 7.96 38 1.40 210
AL 0204-3R9 K 3.9 40 7.96 36 1.50 200
AL 0204-4R7 K 4.7 40 7.96 32 1.70 190
AL 0204-5R6 K 5.6 40 7.96 30 1.90 180
AL 0204-6R8 K 6.8 40 7.96 28 2.00 175
AL 0204-8R2 K 8.2 40 7.96 26 2.20 165
AL 0204-100 K 10 40 7.96 24 2.50 160
AL 0204-120 K 12 40 2.52 22 2.5 150
AL 0204-150 K 15 40 2.52 20 2.8 145
AL 0204-180 K 18 40 2.52 18 3.1 140

Quality
Factor
(Min)
Test
Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)
Min
DCR
(Ω)
Max
IDC
(mA)
Max
AL 0307-1R0 K 1.0 40 25.2 180 0.15 700
AL 0307-1R2 K 1.2 40 7.96 165 0.18 740
AL 0307-1R5 K 1.5 40 7.96 150 0.20 700
AL 0307-1R8 K 1.8 50 7.96 125 0.23 655
AL 0307-2R2 K 2.2 50 7.96 110 0.25 630
AL 0307-2R7 K 2.7 50 7.96 95 0.28 595
AL 0307-3R3 K 3.3 50 7.96 70 0.30 575
AL 0307-3R9 K 3.9 50 7.96 65 0.32 555
AL 0307-4R7 K 4.7 50 7.96 50 0.35 530
AL 0307-5R6 K 5.6 50 7.96 40 0.40 500
AL 0307-6R8 K 6.8 50 7.96 30 0.45 470
AL 0307-8R2 K 8.2 50 7.96 28 0.56 425
AL 0307-100 K 10 50 7.96 22 0.75 370
AL 0307-120 K 12 50 2.52 20 0.80 350
AL 0307-150 K 15 50 2.52 16 0.93 335
AL 0307-180 K 18 50 2.52 15 1.00 315

Quality
Factor
(Min)
Test
Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)
Min
DCR
(Ω)
Max
IDC
(mA)
Max
AL 0410-1R0 K 1.0 45 25.2 157 0.17 920
AL 0410-1R2 K 1.2 50 7.96 144 0.18 880
AL 0410-1R5 K 1.5 50 7.96 131 0.20 830
AL 0410-1R8 K 1.8 55 7.96 121 0.22 790
AL 0410-2R2 K 2.2 55 7.96 110 0.24 750
AL 0410-2R7 K 2.7 60 7.96 100 0.25 720
AL 0410-3R3 K 3.3 65 7.96 94 0.30 670
AL 0410-3R9 K 3.9 65 7.96 86 0.35 640
AL 0410-4R7 K 4.7 70 7.96 80 0.40 620
AL 0410-5R6 K 5.0 70 7.96 74 0.45 590
AL 0410-6R8 K 6.8 75 7.96 68 0.50 550
AL 0410-8R2 K 8.2 80 7.96 53 0.60 530
AL 0410-100 K 10 80 7.96 45 0.65 500
AL 0410-120 K 12 75 2.52 34 0.70 480
AL 0410-150 K 15 70 2.52 20 0.75 460
AL 0410-180 K 18 65 2.52 14 0.80 430

Wide impedance rage (25Ω~2200Ω) for noise suppression.
Excellent Solderability.
ORDERING CODE
WCB 2012 - 900 Y-N
SHAPES
DIMENSIONS (UNIT: mm)
Part No. A (±0.2) B (±0.2) C (±0.2) D1 (Ref.) D2 (Ref.)
WCB 2012 2.00 1.20 1.20 0.55 0.46
WCB 3216 3.20 1.60 2.00 0.50 0.50
Dimension (AxB)
Tolerance ( Y:±25%)
SMD Common Mode
Impedance
Note: lead-free
SMD COMMON MODE EMI FILTER / WCB TYPE
   CORE MASTER ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS FOR WCB2012
Part No. Impedance
(Ω)100MHz
DC Resistance
(Ω) Max
Rated Current
(mA)Max
 WCB 2012-250Y-N 25 0.20  500
 WCB 2012-300Y-N 30 0.20  450
 WCB 2012-400Y-N 40 0.20  450
 WCB 2012-420Y-N 42 0.20  450
 WCB 2012-500Y-N 50 0.25  450
 WCB 2012-670Y-N 67 0.25  400
 WCB 2012-750Y-N 75 0.35  330
 WCB 2012-900Y-N 90 0.35  330
 WCB 2012-101Y-N 100 0.35  330
 WCB 2012-121Y-N 120 0.35  330
 WCB 2012-161Y-N 160 0.35  300
 WCB 2012-181Y-N 180 0.35  300
 WCB 2012-201Y-N 200 0.35  300
 WCB 2012-221Y-N 220 0.40  300
 WCB 2012-261Y-N 260 0.40  300
 WCB 2012-301Y-N 300 0.50  280
 WCB 2012-331Y-N 330 0.50  280
 WCB 2012-361Y-N 360 0.50  280
 WCB 2012-371Y-N 370 0.50  250
 WCB 2012-391Y-N 390 0.80  250
 WCB 2012-501Y-N 500 0.80  250
 WCB 2012-601Y-N 600 0.88  250
 WCB 2012-801Y-N 800 0.88  250
 WCB 2012-921Y-N 920 0.95  160
 WCB 2012-222Y-N 2200 1.40  100
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS FOR WCB3216
Part No. Impedance
(Ω)100MHz
DC Resistance

CORE MASTER ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
ORDERING CODE
SFT □□□□- 3R3
SHAPES
DIMENSIONS (UNIT: mm)
Part No. A B C D E F
SFT0905 9.2 ± 0.3 6.0 ± 0.3 5.0 ± 0.3 2.54 ± 0.3 1.0 (REF) 5.7 (REF)
FEATURES
 Reduced components height
 High rated currents
 Suitable for reflow soldering
 RoHS-compatible
APPLICATIONS
 Automotive applications
 Industrial applications
 Telecom applications
Product Symbol
Dimension
Inductance
SMD COMMON MODE TOROIDS COILS / SFT TYPE
CORE MASTER ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS FOR SFT0905
Part No.
Inductance
L1=L2
(uH)
Test Frequency
(KHz)
RDC
RDC1=RDC2
(mΩ) MAX
IDC
(A) MAX
SFT0905-100□ 10 ±50% 1KHz / 0.1V 80 1.6
SFT0905-250□ 25 ±50% 1KHz / 0.1V 120 1.3
SFT0905-400□ 40 ±50% 1KHz / 0.1V 120 1.3
SFT0905-510□ 51 ±50% 1KHz / 0.1V 120 1.3
SFT0905-251□ 250 ± 50% 100KHz / 0.05V 130 1.2
SFT0905-501□ 500 ± 50% 100KHz / 0.05V 150 1.0
SFT0905-102□ 1000 ± 50% 100KHz / 0.05V 310 0.8
SFT0905-202□ 2000 ± 50% 100KHz / 0.05V 420 0.6
SFT0905-472□ 4700 ± 50% 100KHz / 0.05V 900 0.4
SFT0905-652□ 6500 ± 50% 100KHz / 0.05V 1050 0.3
SMD COMMON MODE TOROIDS COILS / SHT TYPE
CORE MASTER ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
ORDERING CODE
SHT □□□□- 102
SHAPES
DIMENSIONS (UNIT: mm)
Part No. A B C D E
SHT0905 9.0 ± 0.5 5.5 ± 0.4 5.2 (MAX) 2.54 ± 0.3 0.5 (REF)
FEATURES
 Reduced components height
 High rated currents
 Suitable for reflow soldering
 RoHS-compatible
APPLICATIONS
 Automotive applications
 Industrial applications
 Telecom applications
Product Symbol
Dimension
Inductance
SMD COMMON MODE TOROIDS COILS / SHT TYPE
CORE MASTER ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS FOR SHT0905
Part No.
Inductance
L1=L2
(uH)
Test Frequency
(KHz)
RDC
RDC1=RDC2
(mΩ) MAX
IDC
(A) MAX
SHT0905-110□ 11 ±50% 100KHz / 0.1V 120 1.0
SHT0905-250□ 25 ±50% 100KHz / 0.1V 120 0.9
SHT0905-510□ 51 ±50% 100KHz / 0.1V 195 0.8
SHT0905-101□ 100 ±50% 100KHz / 0.1V 250 0.7
SHT0905-471□ 470 ±50% 100KHz / 0.1V 280 0.7
SHT0905-102□ 1000 ±50% 100KHz / 0.1V 300 0.7
SHT0905-222□ 2200 ±50% 100KHz / 0.1V 400 0.5
SHT0905-472□ 4700 ±50% 100KHz / 0.1V 700 0.4
WOUND TOROIDS COILS / TC TYPE
   CORE MASTER ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.